CH \$200.00 130005 101

Docket No.: 1-52537, 43, 49, 56, 57

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)
(Rev. 12-08)

OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp.1/31/2009)

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

FAILNIS ONLI	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Medical College of Ohio	Name: Medical University of Ohio
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): August 1, 2005	Street Address: 3000 Arlington Avenue
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Toledo
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Ohio
☐ Government Interest Assignment	Walter Control of the
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA ZIP: 43614
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/109349	5876978
10/508932	7476502
11/757705	
Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC	
Internal Address: Catherine B. Martineau	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$200.00
	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, Fifth Floor	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
720 Water Street	☐ Enclosed
City: Toledo	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
State: Ohio ZIP: 43604	8. Payment Information:
Phone Number: 419-255-5900	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date
Fax Number: 419-255-9639	b. Deposit Account Number 13-0005
Email Address: docketing@mstfirm.com	Pantaer reservoir front and Trav
	Authorized User Name Patricia Zimmerman-Ervin
9. Signature: Patricia Pemmerman - Ervin	December 14, 2010
Signature	Date
Patricia Zimmerman-Ervin	Tabel months and
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## As Passed by the Senate

126th General Assembly Regular Session 2005-2006

Am. Sub. H. B. No. 16

Representatives Calvert, Allen, C. Evans, Flowers, Hartnett,
McGregor, S. Patton, Trakas, Aslanides, Barrett, Beatty, Blessing,
Book, Brown, Carano, Carmichael, Cassell, DeBose, Distel,
Domenick, D. Evans, Fende, Hagan, Harwood, Hughes, Kearns,
Key, Koziura, Law, Martin, Mason, Miller, Mitchell, T. Patton,
Peterson, Schaffer, Schlichter, Schneider, Seitz, Setzer, G. Smith,
J. Stewart, Walcher, White, Widowfield
Senators Padgett, Clancy, Roberts, Goodman, Jacobson, Mumper,
Armbruster, Austria, Miller, Brady, Harris, Fedor, Zurz

## A BILL

To amend sections 9.98, 105.41, 123.10, 125.28, 126.11, 131.02, 133.01, 145.011, 151.01, 151.04, 154.01, 154.02, 154.07, 755.16, 755.18, 2716.11, 3305.01, 3307.01, 3318.01, 3318.02, 3318.03, 3318.04, 3318.11, 3318.37, 3318.41, 3333.045, 3334.01, 3345.04, 3345.12, 3345.17, 3345.31, 3345.32, 3345.50, 3345.71, 3350.01, 3350.02, 3350.03, 3350.04, 3350.05, 3383.01, 3383.02, 3383.07, 3770.073, 5537.01, 5540.01, 5709.61, 5709.62, 5709.632, 5709.75, 5709.91, 5733.121, and 5747.12, to enact sections 105.42, 122.012, 123.17, 131.021, 154.23, 1541.23, 2743.712, 3301.21, 3333.072, 3345.51, 5715.70, and 5715.701, and to repeal section 123.023 of the Revised Code and to amend Sections 6 and 31 of Am. Sub. H.B. 95 of the 125th General Assembly, to amend Sections 89, 89.04, and 89.08 of Am. Sub. H.B. 95 of the 125th General Assembly, as amended by Am. Sub. S.B. 189 of the 125th General Assembly, and to amend Sections 18.02, 18.16, 22, 26.10, 26.14, 26.19, 26.23, 26.48, and 27 of Am. Sub. S.B. 189 of the 125th General Assembly to make capital and other appropriations, to change the name of the Medical College of Ohio at Toledo to the Medical University of Ohio at Toledo, to amend the versions of sections 3305.01 and 3307.01 of the Revised Code that are scheduled to take effect August 1, 2005, to continue the provisions of this act on and after that effective date, and to provide authorization and conditions for the operation of state programs.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF OHIO: Section 1. That sections 9.98, 105.41, 123.10, 125.28, 126.11, 131.02, 133.01, 145.011, 151.01, 151.04, 154.01, 154.02, 154.07, 755.16, 755.18, 2716.11, 3305.01, 3307.01, 3318.01, 3318.02, 3318.03, 3318.04, 3318.11, 3318.37, 3318.41, 3333.045, 3334.01, 3345.04, 3345.12, 3345.17, 3345.31, 3345.32, 3345.50, 3345.71, 3350.01, 3350.02, 3350.03, 3350.04, 3350.05, 3383.01, 3383.02, 3383.07, 3770.073, 5537.01,

PATENT REEL: 025585 FRAME: 0594

## Pages 2 through the end of the document intentionally redacted

PATENT REEL: 025585 FRAME: 059

**RECORDED: 12/14/2010**